

ITEM	PART #	DESCRIPTION
	350820	GF 100 DV II Nordic QT, MB
	350824	GF 100 DV II Nordic QT, JI
	350821	GF 100 DV II Nordic QT, BB
	350822	GF 100 DV II Nordic QT, IV
	350827	GF 100 DV II Nordic QT, BRM
	350826	GF 100 DV II Nordic QT, BLM
	350828	GF 100 DV II Nordic QT, GRM
	350830	GF 200 DV II Lillehammer, MB
	350834	GF 200 DV II Lillehammer, JI
	350831	GF 200 DV II Lillehammer, BB
	350832	GF 200 DV II Lillehammer, IV
	350837	GF 200 DV II Lillehammer, BRM
	350836	GF 200 DV II Lillehammer, BLM
	350838	GF 200 DV II Lillehammer, GRM
		<b>Accessories</b>
		<b>GF 100 DV II Nordic</b>
	155631	Blower Kit
	155628	Fuel Conversion Kit - LP
	155629	Fuel Conversion Kit - NG
	155815	Antique Brick Kit
	154388	Mobile Home Floor Bracket Kit
		<b>GF 200 DV II Lillehammer</b>
	155627	Fuel Conversion Kit - NG
	155626	Fuel Conversion Kit - LP
	155808	High Altitude Adjustment Kit - NG
	155809	High Altitude Adjustment Kit - LP
	155631	Blower Kit
	155815	Antique Brick Kit
	155641	Screen
	154923	Mobile Home Bracket Kit, Short Legs, 6"
	750304	Mobile Home Bracket Kit, Long Legs, 8"
	154342	Mobile Home Bracket Kit, Plinth Kit
	154929	Long Leg Kit, MB
	155366	Long Leg Kit, JI
	154930	Long Leg Kit, BB
	154931	Long Leg Kit, GN
	350937	Long Leg Kit, JIE
	351149	Long Leg Kit, BRM
	351150	Long Leg Kit, BLM
	350081	Plinth Kits, MB
	350085	Plinth Kits, JI
	350082	Plinth Kits, BB
	350084	Plinth Kits, GN
	350083	Plinth Kits, IV
	350086	Plinth Kits, JIE
		<b>GF 100 DV II Nordic Cast Parts</b>
<b>1</b>	10391092	Top Casting, MB

	10391085	Top Casting, JI
	10391027	Top Casting, BB
	10391029	Top Casting, IV
	10391032	Top Casting, GN
	10391046	Top Casting, JIE
	10391047	Top Casting, BRM
	10391048	Top Casting, BLM
	10391049	Top Casting, GRM
<b>2</b>	10391192	Side Panel, MB
	10391185	Side Panel, JI
	10391127	Side Panel, BB
	10391129	Side Panel, IV
	10391132	Side Panel, GN
	10391146	Side Panel, JIE
<b>2</b>	10426992	Side Panel, MB ,serial no. 2304 and above
	10426985	Side Panel, JI, serial no. 2304 and above
	10426927	Side Panel, BB, serial no. 2304 and above
	10426929	Side Panel, IV, serial no. 2304 and above
	10426932	Side Panel, GN, serail no. 2304 and above
	10426946	Side Panel, JIE, serial no. 2304 and above
	10426947	Side Panel, BRM
	10426948	Side Panel, BLM
	10426949	Side Panel, GRM
<b>3</b>	10371292	Front Panel, MB
	10390985	Front Panel, JI
	10390927	Front Panel, BB
	10390929	Front Panel, IV
	10390932	Front Panel, GN
	10390946	Front Panel, JIE
	10390947	Front Panel, BRM
	10390948	Front Panel, BLM
	10390949	Front Panel, BLM
<b>4</b>	118045	5m x 16 Phillips Pan Head Bolt
<b>GF 200 DV II Lillehammer Cast Parts</b>		
<b>1</b>	10390692	Top Casting, MB
	10390685	Top Casting, JI
	10390627	Top Casting, BB
	10390629	Top Casting, IV
	10390636	Top Casting, GN
	10390646	Top Casting, JIE
	10390647	Top Casting, BRM
	10390648	Top Casting, BLM
	10390649	Top Casting, GRM
<b>2</b>	10390792	Side Panel, MB
	10390785	Side Panel, JI
	10390727	Side Panel, BB
	10390729	Side Panel, IV
	10390736	Side Panel, GN
	10390746	Side Panel, JIE

	10390747	Side Panel, BRM
	10390748	Side Panel, BLM
	10390749	Side Panel, GRM
<b>4</b>	10390092	Bottom Plate, MB
	10390085	Bottom Plate, JI
	10390027	Bottom Plate, BB
	10390029	Bottom Plate, IV
	10390036	Bottom Plate, GN
	10390046	Bottom Plate, JIE
	10390047	Bottom Plate, BRM
	10390048	Bottom Plate, BLM
	10390049	Bottom Plate, GRM
<b>5</b>	10195292	Leg, 6", MB
	10195285	Leg, 6", JI
	10195227	Leg, 6", BB
	10195229	Leg, 6" IV
	10195232	Leg, 6", GN
	10195246	Leg, 6", JIE
	10195247	Leg, 6", BRM
	10195248	Leg, 6", BLM
	10195249	Leg, 6", GRM
<b>6</b>	10425592	Left Door, MB
	10425585	Left Door, JI
	10425527	Left Door, BB
	10425529	Left Door, IV
	10425536	Left Door, GN
	10425546	Left Door, JIE
	10425547	Left Door, BRM
	10425548	Left Door, BLM
<b>7</b>	10425692	Right Door, MB
	10425685	Right Door, JI
	10425627	Right Door, BB
	10425629	Right Door, IV
	10425636	Right Door, GN
	10425646	Right Door, JIE
	10425647	Right Door, BRM
	10425648	Right Door, BLM
	15592392	Front Assembly, MB
	15592385	Front Assembly, JI
	155925	Front Assembly, BB
	155927	Front Assembly, IV
	155929	Front Assembly, GN
	156154	Front Assembly, JIE
	156388	Front Assembly, BLM
	156384	Front Assembly, BRM
	157255	Front Assembly, GRM
		<b>Hardware- GF 200 DV II</b>
<b>8</b>	125960	Hinge Pin, (4)
<b>9</b>	120004	Fender Washer, M6 (4)
<b>10</b>	117117	Bolt, M6 x 20, (4)

<b>11</b>	9962	Bolt, M6 x 10 Hex Hd Flange
<b>12</b>	220919	Door Catch
		<b>Common Parts</b>
<b>1</b>	22055592	Rear Shroud, Matte Black
	22055585	Rear Shroud, Jøtul Iron
<b>2</b>	129153	Burner Control Switch
<b>3</b>	22092592	Switch Box, Matte Black
	22092585	Switch Box, Jøtul Iron
<b>4</b>	117117	Sheet Metal Screw, #8 x 1/2"
<b>5</b>	220981	Air Diverter
<b>6</b>	220920	Rating Plate
<b>7</b>	117946	Rivet, 1/8"
<b>8</b>	129159	Lanyard Cable
<b>9</b>	117117	Bolt, M6 x 20
<b>10</b>	117986	Screw, #8 x 3/4" Hex
<b>11</b>	129471	Pilot Assembly
	220384	Pilot Hood only, pop top pilot assembly
<b>A.</b>	129765	Electrode
<b>B.</b>	129766	Thermocouple
<b>C.</b>	129446	Pilot Line w/ Fittings
<b>D.</b>	3094527	Thermopile
<b>12</b>	220546	Pilot Spacer
<b>13</b>	129670	Pilot Gasket
<b>14</b>	220928	Air Shutter
<b>15</b>	221107	Air Shutter Gasket
<b>16</b>	117975	Wing Nut
<b>17</b>	118029	Washer, 25 x 1 1/2"
<b>18</b>	129152	Jam Nut
<b>19</b>	220643	Orifice Holder
<b>20</b>	129390	Main Gas Flex Tube
	156024	Main Gas Line Replacement Kit
<b>21</b>	129464	Compression Nut
<b>22</b>	129463	Compression Sleeve
	129129	90 Degree Elbow
<b>23</b>	129407	Burner Orifice, #48 NG / GF100
	129466	Burner Orifice, #56 LP / GF100
	220975	Burner Orifice, #46 NG / GF200
	221185	Burner Orifice, 1.2mm LP / GF200
<b>24</b>	117911	Screw, 10-32 x 3/8" Phillips
<b>25</b>	3902576	Ignitor Bracket
<b>26</b>	3902573	Ignitor
<b>27</b>	117920	Screw, M4 x 8 Phillips
<b>28</b>	222263	Gas Valve, 50% Turn-down - NG
	220562	Regulator Tower, NG, 50% Turn Down
	220562	Regulator Tower, LP, 50% Turn Down
<b>29</b>	220930	Terminal Block Bracket
<b>30</b>	117921	Screw, M4 x 12 Phillips
<b>31</b>	129154	Terminal Block, 2 Pole
<b>32</b>	117922	Nut, M4 Hex

33	220924	Valve Retainer
34	220576	Glass, Ceramic
	155599	<b>Glass Replacement Kit</b>
35	129124	Glass Gasket, Tadpole
36	22136592	Glass Frame, Matte Black
	22136585	Glass Frame, Jøtul Iron
37	221105	Middle Log
38	221104	Rear Log
	155816	Complete Log Set
	129123	Embers
39	22110892	Dilution Air Cover, MB
	22110885	Dilution Air Cover, JI
40	156002	Burner Skirt, MB
	156045	Burner Skirt, JI
	155600	Burner Complete
47a.	117955	Valance Bolt, M6 x 100 Hex Hd (for GF 100 DV II)
47b.	118033	Valance Bolt, M6 x 130 Hex Hd (for GF 200 DV II)
48	22093192	Valance Door, Matte Black
	22093185	Valance Door, Jøtul Iron
49	220080	Firebox
50	9930	Hex Nut, M6
51	220927	Exhaust Baffle
52	129135	Glass Frame Latch
53	129499	Relief Door Guide
54	220735	Relief Door Gasket
55	22058992	Relief Door
56	129118	Adapter Pipe Gasket
57	129322	Adapter Pipe
58	22092692	Wallshield, Matte Black
	22092692	Wallshield, Jøtul Iron
59	221109	Air Deflector, Burner Skirt
60	22111092	Rear Restrictor Plate, Matte Blk
	22111085	Rear Restrictor Plate, Jøtul Iron
61	22099192	Side Restrictor Plate, Matte Blk
	22099185	Side Restrictor Plate, Jøtul Iron
62	155813	Wire Harness, Burner Control
63	118032	Star Washer
64	155600	Burner, Complete
65	118039	Spacer, .375 OD x 1.188 in.
66	118040	Spacer, .375 OD x 3.172 in.